   TRI - COUNTY UCC

June 6, 2018
Members Present
Margaret Hawk
Payette Co. R&B
208-278-3402

mhawk@payettecounty.org
Dale Miller

Highway Dist #1
208-278-3041

hwd1@fmtcblue.com
Jerod Odoms

Weiser Valley HWD
208-550-0563

weiservalleyhwydist@gmail.com
Elwin Butler

HCE Engineers
208-642-3304

elwinb@hceengineers.com
Jerry Campbell
City Fruitland

208-452-4421

jcampbell@fruitland.org
Brett C. Pike

Cable One

208-631-0424

brett.pike@cableone.net
Andy Beutler

FMTC


208-452-2000

andyb@fmtc.com
Joaquin Garcia
Track Utilities

208-949-4963

joaquingarcia@trackutilities.llc
Patti Nitz

Payette Co. P&Z
208-642-6018

pnitz@payettecounty.org
Julie Maki

DigLine

208-287-0055

jmaki@digline.com
David Stiff

Weiser Valley HWD
208-550-0991
Greg Sigman

DAS-Co

208-989-1884

gsigman@dascoidaho.com
Michael Campbell
City Weiser

208-550-0066

mike.campbell@cityofweiser.com
Andy opened the meeting.

Payette County R&B
Summer work will be on Cassia, County Line, Elgin & SW 4th
Will be working on culverts 
Sand Hollow Phase II is entering design phase this year. We will be working on pipes just to be ahead of the game.
Highway Dist 1
Reconstruct SW 2nd Denver – Elmore
Grader patching

Finish up Whitley Bottom
Weiser Valley HWD

Chasing Tail…
Striping, edges, shoulders, weed spraying

General maintenance

HEC
Aussie Acres #2 may be starting – Osborn says we can’t hold up Phase 2 because of uncompleted requirements to Phase 1
Cable One
Little things
Need some PUBLIC education with regards to easements

FMTC

Locker – cable extension East 500-600’
Fiber – 90 drops left + 7 miles of main line
Track Utilities

Slow in this area
City of Fruitland

No new

RR crossing @ NW 16th still on schedule for late summer early fall
Northview Ranch Phase 6 approved…joint trench

Pre-design N. Pennsylvania  W 1st to NW 16th
T-O Engineers

Utilities check with for any upgrades coming up

P&Z

Commercial Sub by Milstak
City of Weiser
Water/Sewer main  W9th /Main
Cleanup

Painting & striping

DAS-Co

Service work

Whitley & NW 16th – 3 weeks out

DigLine
7,500 up from last year!  33% above last year

Aug 1st – Businees day changes – 2 FULL days
City of Emmett
Completing phase 2 of water main project which is installing a 12” transmission line, upgrade of 4” to 6” water mainline with new 1” water service and installing Fiber-Optic conduit for connectivity for all of our Public Buildings on johns Ave heading south from Dewey Street.  Currently have completed work to 1st St & Johns Ave and will pave this week and stop work until after Cherry Festival & Cruise Night activities.
NEXT MEETING Sept 5th IN WEISER AT Legends on Main AT 11:30
